

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

STONEHENGE HAS LEVELS OF GROSS ALPHA AND COMBINED RADIUM ABOVE DRINKING WATER STANDARDS

This is an update to previous notices that the Stonehenge water system had violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Test results received on January 11, 2007 show that our system exceeds the U. S. Environmental Protection Agency drinking water standard, or maximum contaminant level (MCL), for gross alpha in one well and combined radium in two of the total of nine wells supplying this system. **Well #1 has been out of service since December 2005. Well #6 remains in limited service. The remaining seven wells, including two in Wildwood Green, comply with all regulatory standards.**

Compliance with the MCL is based on a four-quarter running annual average (RAA). The table below summarizes the latest test results for Wells #1 and #6, the current RAA, and the MCLs. Values listed are in picoCuries per Liter (pCi/L).

Sample Site	Parameter	Result (pCi/L)	RAA(pCi/L)	MCL(pCi/L)
Well #1	Gross Alpha	9.45	22.8	15
	Combined Radium	11.1	13.7	5
Well #6	Gross Alpha	15.42	12.0	15
	Combined Radium	8.3	8.0	5

What should I do? You do not need to use an alternative (e.g., bottled) water supply. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

What does this mean? This is not an immediate risk. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. However, some people who drink water containing radium 226 or 228 in excess of the MCL over many years might have an increased risk of getting cancer.

What happened? What is being done? When will the problem be corrected?

Aqua North Carolina took Well #1 out of service in December 2005 and has designed new treatment equipment for installation at the well station. Water from Well #6 will be piped to the well station at Well #1 for treatment. We are now working with state regulators on permits for the treatment facilities. We will continue to sample and notify you quarterly of our progress and test results until all RAAs are below the MCLs.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For more information, please contact:

Responsible Person Donna Had	System Name Stonehenge	System Address (Street) 202 MacKenan Court
Phone Number 877-987-2782	System PWSID # 03-92-298	System Address (City,State,Zip) Cary, NC 27540

Violation Awareness Date: Repeat Notice

Date Notice Distributed: 1/26/07

Method of Distribution: Customer Letter